Tiwwr 2613477

UNOFFIGIAL COR Yo1z06096

FOAHOME WWTAND 742N TUAL DOC

NOCTICE AND CONSENT OF SUBORDINATED LIENHOLDER
TO AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTZ,
MORTGAGE AND_ LOAN INSTRUMENTS

This Notice and Congent, dated as of March 2} , 1991, ls
made and delivered by Standard Parking Corporation, successor to
Mutual Garages, Inc. ("Subordinated Lienholder") to Aetna Life
Insurance Company {"Senior Mortgages"),

WHERZAS, Senior Mortgagee is the holder of a Mortgage Note
dated July 29, 1987 in the principal amount of $21,300,000 (the
“Senior Mertgage Note"), entered into by Lake Shore Natiornal
Bank, a naticnol banking association, not personally but as
Trustee under-feust Agreement dated November 30, 1984 and known
as Trust No. 494? fLthe "Trust"} at the direction of Chicagd Huren
Partnors ("CH Paripers"), sole bepcficiary and sole holder eof the
powar of directiow in and to the Trust ("Mortgagor"); and

WHEREAS, to secure tho Senior Mortgage lotae, Mortgagor,
among other things, made a Leagsehold Mortgage and Aseignment of
Rents and Security Agreement in taver ¢f Senior Mortgages dated
July 29, 1987, encumbering car.uin real pLoperay &\;waQ
improvemonts, legally describud on Exhibil ‘A" a 1‘3‘1@4‘64 "C"-’f,:l‘ﬂ'l:-'?'f'
and made a part horeof (ihe “Propervy™); ' (DDH(JUNH Rmowwn VIGHYID 4y

WHEREAS, the Subordinated Lienncider may have certain lion
rights under the Illinois tochanics Limn Act (as amended from
time to time), relating to a Management Aoreement with CH
Partners {the "Management Agreement") concerning the operation
and management of a parking facllity located on.the Property,
with respect Lo unpaid foes, oxpenses and othel costs incurred in
connection with the management of the sald parkiong facility;

WHEREAS, all oxisting liens or future rights te licne of
Subordinated Lienholder, or snybedy claiming by, throuci-or undoer
the Subordinated Lisnholder, which liens or rights arjde trom or
relate to the Management Agrooment and any obligations, «xuongul
and indebtedness arvising thereundsy or ralated thereto, have boun
subordinated by the Subordinated Lienholder te thuv Senior
Mortgage Notes and Senior Mortgage pursuant to an agreemunt
denominnted Subordination of Management Licns dated as ot July
13, 1937,

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Sanior Mortgagese have entered into an
Amendment to Mortgage Note, Mortgage and Loan Instrumernts, datoed
as of an etfective date of August 1, 1990, a copy of which is
attached hereto as ExhibPit “B" (the “"Loan Amendment"), and
pursuant to which, amony other things, the Sonior Mortgage Notwe
will ho amended and modified to extand the Maturity Dato {ns
therein defined), alter applicable rates of intoresst and modity
principal payments due undar the Senier Mortgage hote;

BOX 15 &

TS prcfonn




sy UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL £ARY,

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the consummation of the
transactions contemplated by the Loan Amendment, Senior Mortgagee
requires the consent of Subordinated Lienholder thereto;

NQW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for
other goed and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Subordinated
Lienholder hereby agrees ag follows:

1. Consent o Loan amendment. Subordinated Lienholder
hereby acknowledges and consents to the terms of the Loan
Amendment; and to the continued, uninterrupted subordination of
its subgrduanated lien rights as described above to the Senior
Mortgage MNote and Senlor Mortgage, and any indebtedness,
liabilities-0r obligations arising thereunder or secured thereby,
as the same arec—amended and modified by the Loan Amendment.

2. Further/pssurances. Subordinated Lienholder will
evacute such instyuments and take such other actions as from time

to time may be reasorably requested by Senior Morigagee to
evidence the foregoing consent of Subordinated Lienholder to the
Loan Amendment,

3. No Defaults. Subocdirnated Lienholder hereby affirms to
Senior Mortgagee that, as of tre date hereof, there are no
defaults or, to the best of its ¥Fnowledge and belief, evants
which might lead to defaults undewr the terms of the Subordination
of Management Liens,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Subordinated Lasrholder has executed and
delivered this Notice and Consent as of the day and year first
above writtven,

ATTEST: STANDARD PAPRING CORPQRATION,
Succeggor to MIUTUAL GARAGES,
NC.

Tvs: _ASST. SECRETARY ITta: /ﬂtS! PaN T,

Prepared by and atter recording
return to:

Adrian C. Smith

ROSS & HARDIES

150 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinocis 60601
312/%58-1000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL CQRY

')

STATE OF JLLINQIS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, SYLVIA __STARZEGS. .o Notavy
Public in and for said County in tho State aforesalid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that _____.._ MYRMN &, _WARSHAVER ___ and
——MICHARL R oL , pargonally known o me and known by
me to be <ne President and _ AssT.__ Sccrutary regpectively
of __STANRA2R PARKING CORPORATION ..., an Illinois corporation,
in whoge naq+® the above and foregoing inglrument ig oxecutod,
appoored betece me this day in porson and severally acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the #said ingtrument as their free
and voluntary act xnd as the free und voluntary act ol gaid
corporatien as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein get
forth and acknowledges that the said _Asal .. fecretary, as
custodian of the corpscate seal of saild corporation, did affix
the gaid corporate seal to said ingtrument as his/her free and
voluntary act and ag the ‘free and voluntary act of sald
corporation ag aforesaid, fes-the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ___2Ist___ day of
HAarc . 1991,

é\ gw _,‘r:QYf-;’Nz‘-J

‘,‘Notary Fublie

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commigsion expires:
5/~/ “OFFICIAL LT ALY
5/ ?5 Sylvin Stariec
Notary Public, State of it
My Commusaion Lxpires Mar £ 1904




*
UNOFFICIAL COPY -

F o™
: v

"y

wa

130

T

-

v

C.tl .
-l
L
”r




3

5731911

FIONITTL " OVDIND '
LITNLY KONt JSYA 0D 1+g0t TALEA404d JO BIINACY

W ORER Y1 )] L00901-0T-(1 ITHIUWIN XYL IMAKVRLAL
e o R P

TICHITTL ALMGAD WO0D NI UKYIQIYEM (TYLIONIVE CHIHL WD 40
1SY2 ¥U ACKYY HIQO0 40 HINGHMQL ‘01 NOILOUS 40 I/1 'IVNOILOYVNI
RINCN KL K. COVOLHD QL MOLLIQAY 9.WITXKTE 40§ AN

40 LISI3aNL L2 €/0 T 292M UL 24U00d) /1 LSYINLOOY HNe

A

WTY U dxyl T Qauiudtid

AT LT QY] WL XY SOt UNLOTION AR HIKGIM SSAtLiitovd
ADYAYD, AHL DNISIRAQ Ve Nl 'Sl TOH DDA BY GEeY
"ROWIRAILIGY QIUAODIE GNY CORET LA d Y Ay Galvd DYy
dDYETD JO ROUKYAHCIN Y A SUORIUT G GAY LT 'Sl AdvDlid

CHY CAOT 'U AWM ‘2040 "18 WIDCIDIY daZauxy 3y ‘olo'4tr’ll

CON LHARAGY BY CLAT 0T AMNC QXawadd ONY Dol T AYN Quivd
ISYLTUNY 2oYuYD 4O Kddl 40 LNIMAINIRRID Dawdid SHUKATEOY Ad
CASTIDSIA §Y "JA9YTUNY BY "NOLIVNGIEQAD DNIKAYL 9ADUI¥YID Quy
YOPILIANY Y CANYINOD ORY SdYY AN dUW 1180 U 2D Qualyd asyed
40 ARALNIANT NIVL3ZD IWHA AM UKY NI QRAVAED d1YLeT PIQUASVENY

i1 ddvasl

"WVAE 8 LdEvd Wb QIuiORIg ATaVDIT v
L N QU007 BINDKIAOA4WT CNY DNIQTIAN IHL 40 JLHSWAMRD 4N,

ST ddvlG?

AT U DaAvd NI QA1 ATIYRIT 44l

AL DNIGINAd "AI9¥LT ANNOHD HY "ALL 'OM LUAKL WHYU TYNQIAYN
TAOHY 0T QY TUOSSAT QNOOED MY "ANVIWOD CRY BATY A ddYW Ll
ST KMy @ad ONY TLat T UNAT TOLEY 'RE AWK CUMT 6 HAWNLAG
QIARAWY BY ‘ZUP' 208700 "ON LNHINIOCA 8Y 4960 '€ "LINJY QUUoddd
SYN HOLNAM 40 WOORYHOWEIN ¥ ‘0941 ‘¢ WAUMAACH Udlvd d5vd'l

A9 JUNLKACHT NIYIZAD LYNL Al QMY KL QALYAdD diviSd QIOMasYIR

1L d4visl

v IVl

L}eARE i xisghdd i AN #
¥ LIHTHXI

374]91\3

DEPT=y1 RECORDING 8234

THILLL TRAN 2852 07/30787 09.69.00

BB A #=BT=4197113
COUx COUNTY RECORDER

Rl




—_——-_f_

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘. .V- , - t‘)
L nLoeoae




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

O FEMTITOWORIGAGE. D
prepared by and after recording return to:

ADRIAN ¢, SMITH

ROSS & HARDIES

150 Noxth Michigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinols 60601

AMENDMENT T0 WORTGAGE ROTE,
MQRTGAGE AND LOAN _INSTRUMENT

This Amendment teo Mortgage lote, Mortgage and Loan
Instruments {the "Amendment") is entered into as of and effectiva
August 1,7 1790, by and between LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a
national bamking association, not personally but as Trustee under
Trust Agreeimeni  (the “"Trust Agreecment") dated !ovember 30, 1984
and known as Trust No. 4967 (“Morvtgagor"), CHICAGO HURQ!H
PARTNERS, sole benaficiary and sole holder of the power of
direction in and to lLake Shore Matlional Bank, as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement {("Raneficiary"), James C. Carahar and David
J. Buffam, personally, aud AETHA LIFE INSURAMNCE COMPANY, a
Connecticut corporation ({'"Mortgagee"}.

SECITALS

WHEREAS, lMortgyagor made a lorigage Mote dated July 29y, 1987
in the principal amount of TWENTY-CME MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($21,500,000) wn fever of Mortgagee (tha
"Mortgage Mote");

WHEREAS, to secure the lMortgage HNote, i{iurtgagor mada a
Leaseshold !Morvgage and Asgignmant of Rents and Security Agreament
in favor of the Mortgagee dated July 29, 1987, ancumbering
certain real property legally describod on Eghibtc "A“ attachad
herete and made a part hereof (the “Property"), whizh was
recorded in thae Cook County Recovder's Office as Deocumant
87419110 (the "Mortgage"};

WHEREAS, in addition to the Mortgage Note and Mortgays,
Mortgagor, lortgagee, Beneficiary and certain othar partias, in
gome instances, entered into certain other instruments and
agreamanty, {n connaction with or othorwise related to the
financing described above, including without limitation the
following (Documents Numbers 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 halow being
herainafter collectively referrsd teo ag tha "Loan Instrumentsa"):

1. Mortgage Loan Applicatien, executad May 7, 1987, hy
Yortgagor and Beneficiary, as Borrowar (the
"Applicatien®).

Commitment letter, datod May !l, 1987, hy and betwaen
Mortgagor and Mortgagoeae {tha "Commitment").

Undated lettor amending the tozms of the Application
and Commitmant. /

Extgrr B |




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY.

Agsignment of Leases and Rents, dated July 29, 1987, by
and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee recorded on July
30, 1987, as Document No, 87419111 (the "Assignrent of
L.eases").

Assignment of Management and Operating Documents, dated
July 29, 1987, by and hetween Uortgagor, Beneficlary
and Mortgagae.

Sacurity Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial
Interest, dated July 29, 1987, by and between
Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Mortgagee (the “"Soecurity
Agrveement and Assignment"),

dciurity Agreement, dated July 29, 1987, by and between
Molkgoagor, Beneficiary and Mortgagee (the “"Security
Agreemant"),

Conditioral Assignment of Equipment Leases, dated July
29, 1989, by and between Mortgagor, Beneficiary and
Mortgagee (tivi "Conditional Assignment of Leases").

Indemnity Agreament, dated July 29, 1937, by and
between Mortgagor . ond Chicago Huron Partners for the
benafit of the Mortgagoar.

Subordination Agreemen, dated July 28, 1987, by and
between Chicago Title & Trust Company, an Illinois
Corporation ("CT&T"), as Tiuvstea, J.W., Family Trust
Nos, 1-20, Tanya Trust No. 8, .0 & J Wilkow, Ltd,, as
Agent, and Mortgagee, recorded on Julv 30, 1937 as
Document No. 87419113,

Subordination Agreement, dated July @b, 1987, by and
between CT&T, as Trustee, Sharavon Oparating
Corporation and Mortgagee, recorded on Juiy 30, 1987 as
Document No. 87419112,

Subordination of Management Liens, dated July 9.
by and between The Caraher Corxporation and Morige
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document No. 8741911

1987,
see,
5
Subordinatien of Managament Liensg, dated July 13, 1987,
by and between Mutual Garages, Inc. and Mortgagae,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document lo., 87413115,

Consent and Suberdinatien Ayreement, dated January 29,
1968, by and hetween Signal Capital Corporation and
Mortgagee,

Subordinate Assignment of Banaficial Intarcst and
Subordinated Security Agreement, dated as of January
2%, 1988, between Signal Capital Corporaticn and
Beneficiary, racorded January 26, 1938 as Document

2

96090216




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPyY,

88,038,331,

16, Subordinate Leasehold Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agreement, datod as of January 23, 1988,
between Signal Capital Corporation and Mortgagow, and
recorded January 26, 1988 ag Document 'o. 88,038,353
and ag asaigned to Textron Financinl Corporation
("Taxtron") by Assignmont dated April 4, 1990 and
recordad as Document 90181855,

WHEREAS, by lotter agreoment hatwaan Beneficiary and
Mortyagee dated asg of March 9, 1991, and amendod and supplemented
by letter agreament dated as of April 10, 1991 (as amended and
supplementad, the "Letter Aguresment”), Mortgagee agreed, among
other things, to extend the maturity date of the Mortgage Note
from Augugc 1, 1990 to August 1, 1991, upen cavtain terms and
condition thavein expressed (the "Loan Modification");

10W, THERRIORE, in considavation of the premiges and the
mutual covenants <ontained heraln, and for other good and
valuable considerziion, the receipt and sufficiency of which {8
heraby acknowledged, tha parties agreo to amend tho Mortgaye
Note, the Mortgags and each of the Loan Instruments in the
following manner and enitha following terms and conditions:

1. dmepndmants to Mor\gase Note, Magtgage_and Lean
Instxuments. Upon tha closing of the transactions herein
contenplated and effactive as of ths date hereof, tha Mortgage
Note, Mortgage and each of the Leaw Instruments shall be amended
as follows:

A, Hatdeity Date. The meturity dave {tha
"Mdaturity Date") of the Jdndebtednass evidenced by
the Mortgage Hote ghall be dxtanded from August 1!,
1990 to August 1, 1991, at whieh date the
outstanding principal halance, ‘tegether with all
accrued interest, shall be due ana pavabla.

B. Increasge Qf Brinciral Indebledness. The
principal amount of the Mortgage lote shall he
increaged from the original amount of TWELTY-ONE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSALD DOLLARS
(§21,800,000) to TWENTY-OUE MILLION FIVE HUNORED
FIFTY-THREE THQUSAND SEVE!N HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($21,553,750), to evidence a one-quarter
percentage point lean extension fee;

C. Interegli Rate. The interast rate on tha
Mortgage Note shall be Increased

(i} from nine and seventy-five hundredths
percent (9.75%) per annum to ten percent
(10.0%) per annum, effective for the
period from August 1, 1390 through
January 31, 1991 (the “"First Interest

3

¢
¢

960630




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY.

Period"); and

(1i) from ten percent (10%) per annum to tean
and twenty-five hundredths percent
(10.25%) per annum effactiva for the
periecd freom February !, 1991 until the
Marturity Date {tha "Sacond Intaerest
Paried").

Except as ctherwige provided in the Lettoer
Agrecment as to the Firsy Period Intverest,
interest shall he due and payable in advance on
the firvst day of each calendar menth, commencing
April 1, 1991, Interest payments shall be in
additien te principal payments due under the
Mortgage lote and as horein providaed.

Q. additiennl Exincipal Pavpapts. In addition
o and not in reduction «f, tha regular menthly
or sther payments under the Mortgage liota,
Murtgogor shall make principal payments thorecn as
follows:

(1) ".$75,000, duo and payable on or before
nay.d, 1991,

(i1) $78,000. duo and payabla on ov hafore
June 1, 19Y9!; and

(114} $125,000, cus. and payahle on or hefore
July 1, 1991-

£, Segurity [ntereay in Apdonnts. The Lean
Ingtruments, and apecifically the Security Agreo-
mant, shall be amended o providy that, as of the
effoctivo dato hereof, Mortgagor crants Mortgagee,
as secured party, a first gecurity inverest in all
existing and future "accounts," ag dafired in
Article 9-106 of the Uniform Commercial Ceode as in
gffect from timo to tima in the Stara or lllinois
(Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch.26 ©9-106) (the "Unifeen
Commercial Code") and the procesds thaoraef.
Furthermoras, tho Mortgagor harehy acknowledqoes
that raeferences in the “ortgaga to all “rents,
isgues and profits" derived from the Real Proparty
gshall be deemed to include "accounts” as dafinaed
in the Uniform Commaercial Coda,

2. Qanditiong to Clasing. The closing of the transactions
herein contemplated shall occur on or before April 12, 1991 (the
"(logsing"). The following items shall be conditions precedent to
the Closing and effactivonags of tha Loan Medifivation:

A. Qonsants of Suboxdinate Liaenhaelders. On o
bafore tha Closing, Mortgager shall doliver teo

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GQRY .

Mortgagee written consents to this amendment fron
each of the subordinate lienholders on tha
Property listed in Exhibit “B", or any ¢thar party
whose consent to this Amendment is required by
“ortgagee, in form and substance acceptable to
Mertgages in its sole discretion,

B, Horfgager's Counsel's Opinjon Lettex. Prior
to the reccrdation of this Amendment, Mortgagee
shall have received a vwritten opinion from
Mortgagorts and Beneficliary’s counsel,
satisfacrory to Mortgagee, stating, fnter alia,
that the Mortgage Mote, Mortgags and Loan
Instruments (as modified hereby) are valid and in
full force and effact, binding upon Mortgagor and
Benaficiary in accordance with their terms,

©. Ravmgnt of Moxtgagea's Avlorners! fees and
Cisgsipg Cgsts. On or hefore the Closing,
Mortgagor shall have paid in full all legal,
racording, title policy and other fees, expenses
and cescs incurred by lortgagee (including without
limivavien its attorneys’ fees) (collectivaely
"Mortgageets Costs") ip connection with the Loan
Modification ~this Amendment and tha closing of
the trangactions herehby contemplated.
Hotwithstanding the foregoing, if, for whatevar
reason, the tranaactions herein contemplated are
not consummated, Morigagee shall pay lortgagee's
Costs nevartheless, (T{ not so paid within 10 days
after demand for payment thereof hy Mortgagee,
such failure teo pay lMortoages’s Costs will be an
event of default under the Loan Insgtruments,
entitling Mortgagee to all of lts righus and
remedies thareunder.

0. lx-Defaully. At the vima of Cleuing, the
Mortgage lote, lMortyage and Loan Instruments shall
not be In default, and all debt service paymeants
and insurance premiums shall be paid and cuzrent.
In addition, except for the Delinquent Prererty
Taves {(as hereinafter defined), thare shali <rist
no events which, with the lapse of time or upen
notice, would constituce a defauly undar the
Mortgage Nete, Mortgage and Loan Instruments.
Mortgagee shall be entitlaed, uponh requast, to
satisfactory documentation evidencing Morvgagoxr's
and Beneficlary's compliange with this condition
precedant,

E. Enviropmental Study. O©On or hafera 2pril 10,
1991, Mortgagor shall have retained the sorvices
of an environmental cengultant acceptahle te
“ertgages to prapare (a) a Phase I anvirenmental
study of the Proporty (tha "Envirenmental Study"),

960302 ¢

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

and, (b) at Mortgagac's diseretion, any additional
gtudies that may be vensonably necessary.

. Title Endarsemsnt. Upen Closing, Mortgagor
will provide Morrvgagee an endorsement to ity
mortgagee titla insurance policy numbeyed 230418,
originally dated July 30, 1987, issuocd by Ticor
Title Insurance Company of California and
gatigfactory te the Mortgages, insuring that the
Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment, remaing a
first, valid and priorx lien on the Proparty as of
the date of the recording of the Amendment
theveof. Such endorsement shall centain no
information or exceptiong that are not approved in
writing by Mortgagee prior to tha Clesing,

G. Quakanteas of Delinguent Real Estate Taxes.
On or hefera tha Closing, James C. Carahar and
pavid J. Buffam shall execute and deliver to
Marcagagee thely individual, personal guarantees
(vhe “Tax Guarantees") for 50% each (a votval of
100%) ofthe delinquent 1989 first and second
instaliment and 1990 first installiment of real
property taxas on the Property, togethsr with
accrued anc_unpaid interest and peralties thereon
and all related costs of redemption (collectively,
the "Delinguent Property Taxes"). Tha Tax
Guarantees shall (be acceptahle in form and
substance to Aetna an its sole discretion. In
addivion, on or hefore the Closing, the personal
guarantees of Massrs. Laraher and Buifam, given to
Textron to guarantee Textion's §7,000,000
subordinated debt {the “Textian Guarantees") must
he subordinated in writing ny Toxtron to tha Tax
Guarantees. In connaction witchi the execution and
delivery with the Tax Cuarantees, .e2ssrs. Caraner
and Buffam each shall hava delivered to Mortgagee
on or before the Closing their notavized personal
financial statements, in form and sufficlent
detail acceptable vo Mortgagee (the "Perscenal
Financial Statements"). If, on or hefore dune 1,
1991, Mortgagor delivers to lMortyagee an
irrevocable stand-by letter of credit, in form and
substance as set forth in paragraph 3.8, helow,
then tha Tax Guarantees, to extent that they
guarantee the Delinquent Preperty Taxaes, shall be
deemed satisfied and released.

H. Tax Eserow. On or hefore the Closing,
Mortgagor shall establish a real estate tax escrow
with Mortgagee for the second installment of 1990
real estate taxes due August !, 199! {tha "Tax
Escrow"), and shall deposit thervein the sum of
$167,000 (representing two menths’ estimated
prorvated real estate taxes), Mortgayor shall also

6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY.

deposit into the Tax Egerow the sum of §1%0,000 on
or beforo Juno 1, 1991 and an additienal $150,000
on or beforoe July 1, 1991, All runds furom time to
time on U3powiv in theo Tax Escrow will bo
sarmarked and ugsed exclusivaly for paymant of rveal
estate taxas on tha Propauty. The schedule for
any subsaequaent or othar doposits by Mortgagoer to
the Tax Escrowv shall have been provided and he
acceptable to Mortgagee pricr to the Closing in
its sole discretion,

If, for whataever reason, including, without limitatjion, tho

fallure to meet or comply with any of thue foregning conditions
pracedent, tha Closing doas not occur on or before April li. F chor—
1991, tnan, notwithatanding anything herein to the contrary,
Mortgagoe shall have no obligation to proceed with the Loan
Modificaticn-and this Amendment (and the commitmantg to Mortgager
evidenced theeshy o by tha Lottar Agraemant), and tho samo shall

ha deemed immedictoly null and void without further action of the
parties.

3. ppat-Cloging.govapanta., The follewing pest-Clesing
covenants and conditionp must bho fully porformed and complioed
with by Mortgagor and Baneficiary as heroin providaed, and the
failure of Mortgage and Baroficiavy to de se ghall constituve
events of default under the Meca, Mortgage and Loan Instruments:

A. Epvirepmaptal Study. Mortgager shall deliver thae
completed Phasa I Envizgnnental Study to Mortgagea on

ov hafora May 15, 1991,

B. PRavyment of Delinquent Preparty Taxes. All
Delinquant Preoperty Taxes on ¢he lvoperty must be
redesamed and/or pald in full on ar kefora June 1, 199%,
ircluding without limitation all suis necessary to
redaem tha Property for non-payment ot the 1989 fivat
ard gacond ingtallments of taxes (ostinaved: §993,418)
and the firsgt installment of 1990 taxay legtimated:
$196,723)., ‘Notwithstanding the foregaing, on or hefors
June 1, 1991, Mortgager may tender Lo Mortgavae an
irrevocabhlae stand-by letter of credit, in form ond
substance and from a financial Institution, accepioble
in all respects to lortgagee, in its sole discretion,
for tha full ameunt ¢f the Delinquent Property Taxes,
estimated if necesgsgary bhut in any evant sufficient to
fully radeem and pay the sama., Such latter of cradit
shall be payable to Mortgagee on August 1, 1991 without
further notice to oxr actien by Mortgagor or Beneficiary
Lf the Delinguent Proparty Taxes are not paid in full
on or before such date.

4. Reaffirmation of Warrantieg. Repregentationd and
Covenantg. FEach and every warranty, representation and convenant
of Mortgagor or Beneficiary, as applicahle, made in connectien
with the Mortgage lote, Mortgyages and the Loan Instruments, or

7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, COPY,
subsequent thereto, including withaut limitation those made in
connection with the Letter Agreement, are hereby reasscrted and
reaffirmed te Mortgagee as true, correct and complete. ' In
addition, hut not by way of limitavien, Mortgagor, Reneficiary
and Massys, Caraher and Buffam hereby warrant and represent to
Mortgagee that:

A. Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Massrs. Caraher and
Buffam each have full pewor and authority to entor into
this Amendment;

B. Except for Delinguent Property Taxes, thare ave no
defaults (or events which, upon lapse ¢f time or with
netice, would constitute a default) under tho Textreon
Mortgage, the Sheraten Mortgage, the Sharaten
Hanagement Agreement, the Caraher Management Agreement
crthe Mutual Managemaent Agreement, as defined in
Exogoit B! hereto, or any related instruments, and
such mosrtgages and agreaments are in full force and
effect and, in each case, tha mortgags or statutory
liens evidanced thereby aro subordinata to the firsgt
lien of the tiortgage, as amended by this Amendmant;

C. Except for-ths security interests of !‘srtgagee
created by the Leen Instruments and the Mortgage, and
the other junior i subordinate security interests
listed en Exhibit "B' hovetvo, Benaficiavy is and will
remain the sole owner of 100% of the rvights, powers,
privilegas and heneficial interest {"Beneficial
Interest") under the Trust.igresamant, free from any
lien, saecurity, interast, ensuihrance or other right,
title or intarest of any persony rirm, corporation or
entity; no financing gtatement veiating to the
Beneficial Interest is on fils in-anv public office,
other than financing statements roflected in Exhibit
LLn: and Beneficiary shall dofand the R2nnficial
Interest against all claims and demand ofCall persons
at aany time claiming the same or any intawers advorse
tharein to “ortgagua;

D, Mortgagor has not previously asaigned, sold,
pledged, transferred, mortgaged, hypothoecated, of
cthexwise encumbered tho lanses of personal property
referved to in the Conditvional Assignment of Equipment
Leasas, or the laaga of roal proporty referred to in
the Assignment of Loases, or any of tham; and Mortgagor
has further complied, and will continue te comply, with
cach and every covenant and reprosantation contained
therein;

E. Except for the security interssty and rights of
Mortgagee thexein, Mortgager is the owner of tha
Collateral, as dafined {n tha Sacurity Agrasemant, frea
of any lien, security interest or ancumbrance of any
kind; no financing statemants are on fila {n any public

8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY

office {other than in favor of Mortgagee or as
otherwise set rorth in Exhibit "¢); and Mortgagonr has
further complied, and will continue to comply, with
each and every covenant and representation contained
therein;

F.  Except of the lien of the Mortgage and the junior
and subordinate liens listed in Exhibiv_vmn
hereto, including without limitation the Textyren
Mortgaga and the Sheraton Mortgage, as defined in such
Exhibit, Mortgagor is the owner of the leaschold
interest in the Property (including the imprevements
therein) described in the Mortgage, and has complied,
and will continue to comply, each and every tern,
covenant and representation contained therein;

G. . Except for the Delinquent Property Taxes, there are
ne_refaults (or events which, upon lapse of time or
withioustice, would constitute a default) under the
Morvgage Note, Mortyage or any ¢f the Lean Instruments,
or undezs-any leases or agreements assigned by Mortgagor
or Berefiqizry to Mortgagee as further security for the
Mortgage Nove and Mortgage;

H. Mortgagoyr, Feneficiary and Massrs. Caraher and
Buffam have no delenhse, claim or offset which would in
any way limit or diminish the indebtedness to Mortgagee
gvidenced by the Mortcage llote, Mortgage, and Loan
Instruments or hereundei cr by the agreements
contemplated hareby; and

I. Massrs., Caraher and Buffam warrant that each and
every representation and statement contained in thelr
réspective Personal Financial Staterents delivered to
Mortgagee prior to the Closing are «:ue, correct and
complete as of the date thareof and g of the Closing.

The foregoing warranties, representations and covenints shall
survive the execution and delivery of this Amandment #fd the
Closing, and shall be true, correct and complate ag or-{ha
Closing and shall remain so until the full amount of tha
indebtedness of Mortgagor and/er Beneficiary to lortgagee andar
the Mortgage Note, tha Mortgage and the Loan Instruments, and, in
the case of Messrs. Caraher and Buffam, thair ohligations to
Mortgagee under their respective Tax Guarantees, is paid in full
to Hortgagee. MNotwithstanding the foregoing, this Amendmant
shall not be deamed to constituta a consent or waiver by
vortgages of any defaults existing as of the effective date
hereof, and specifically as to the Delinguent Property Taxes.

9. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified
harein, the terms and provisions of thae Mortgage lote, Mortgage
and Loan Instruments are and shall remain in full force and
effect. This Amendment: (o) shall not he construed as a waiver
of any other right held by Mortgages under the Mortgage tiatae,

96590

Y




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL COPY

Mortgage or any of the Lean Instrumcnts; {bh) is tho final
extangion of tho Maturity Data of the Mortgage tiote which
Mortgageo will gurant tortgagor; and (c) appliocs to thae Mortgage
Note, Mortgage and Lean Instruments enly, and ahall not opovate
ag precadent to or fov any future congants or modifications by
Mortgages regarding such documents ox any othar lean which
Mortgagor, Beneficlavy or any of tholr affiliates may now or
hereaftar have with Mortgagee.

6. Furthaer Assurance&. rortgagor, Beneficiary and Mosers.
Caraher and Buffam each agreo to oxacute such othar documants and
ingtruments, and take such further actions, including without
limitation, paymant of all related costs, as reguested from timo
to time by Hortgagee to evidance or consummata the forogoing
agreemoprcs, modifications and oxtonsions to the Hortgaga Nota,
Mortgage aad Loan Ingeruments aend the Tax Guarantees,

IN WITVESS WHEKEQOF, Mortgagor, Beneficlary, Massrys, Carahor
and Buffam and lMertguges have exscuted this Amendment effactive
ag of thae date wrirten albove,

F*?PNHN?PMWﬂOM restrleting any Lake Shore MNational Bank, as
l!.]f.‘":tl}?f{.ﬂke Shore Matians Cang, Trusteg under Truat Agreement dacved

“..‘ . . . et N . Y 4 ] Ny -
mtashgd Hereto faa, is hetity November 30, 1984, xnown as Trust
CARIGEST tdde 0t heret,

No. 4987, and not %qxsonally /
e 4 40"

iy e A L Fly g o e

T L‘::ﬁé(/f_/,.ﬁ-’zazcww//?

Iess . o iee esigleat

CHICMGS BURGH PARTHERS, sola
heneficiary and sole holder of tha
powar of directicn in and to Lake
Shore Hatdsnal Bank, as Trustaeae
undor _Trust fgreemaent dated
Hove'dbaer 30, (94!, known as Trust

N 4867
‘!\‘ W A A,
By : 7 e = ......'\§-.-*
4 - 7 i " -~
Pavid~J--Buffdm, General Paruner

By: Caraher Huren Assoglates, an
Illinoig..Limited Partnership,a

Gene a%} artner,
- 4
’ ,“43/' -
kv P I s

‘Qames ¢. Caraher

Its Genepal Pgﬁgger %)
7 &i/ of I ]‘-t
2 e * tv

T

araher, personally

96090

. N>
David™J.-Buffanr, personally

10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPRY . .

ABTHA LIFE INSURALCE COMPANY, a
Connocticut corporatign

7 y ;
Its: _____QM.LJ:__YLLL._£&MJ-‘.¢E_

PERMANENT TAX HUMBER: 17-10-106-0G7
VOLUME: 301

ADDRESS O BROPERTY: 140-160 EAST HURON STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINQIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




D N TR I ]

he St LJ. NQEHEJC/I’ALerQ QE?M sintio's ﬁi::".:'::n

10 Chicags in tha Noruh Fracticeal 172 of Soction 10, Tawwnip 39 North, Rage 14 Fae
ef the Third Principal Meridian, in Cooic County, [1linois,

Parmanany Tax Number:  17-10=105-007 volume: L .
Address: 140-160 East Huron Street, Chicago, Illinois

ESTATE 1 ‘

Ledschold tatato created §n and By that cartain Indentura of Leass dated Novekar S,
1948, a Mamcrancum of 1hich tas rasordxs foril 8, 1949 &s Cooumert No, 0,854,412, as
amngd Novarter 5, 1953, May 25, 1570, Juno 18, 1971 a~d February 15, 1577 mad by
Saxs and Capany, os Ground Lesser, ond Laka Soora Hational 2ank Trust Ko, 2158, as
Groungy Lessa2, oamising tha land 757 a term ¢f 55 yaars, comoncing July 1, 1971 and
anding Juny 39, XS,

fnd assionmens tharest:

Assioror: Laka Shora National Bax, Trust No, 214

fasioea: RGP, Ing.

Rerarged: February 22, 1963 Onammnty 27,451,778

Adassiamt theras?:

Fasionur:) Laxa Shera Maticnal Bard, Trust No, 2153

Pasigreg: LiSallo Maticral Bank, Trust Ho, 1o8ied

Recorded: Foriary 22, 1935 Corumant: 27,431,708

fod aseigmi-inarent

fasiowar: ACR, Ind:,

o fasioie: Lakda Shereational Bare, Trust io, w547

Recorded: February 72, 1985 Coament:  27,:81,781

Fod assicioent thepoo!:

resionor: LaSalla National Bank, Trush Na, lésldd

Msignea: Laka Shora Naticoal Ban<, Trust Ko, 4587

Aecordsd: Feleuary 22, 198% Cemumanty 27,451,782

ESTATS 2:
Tha Gearenip of the buildings and irprovetarty losated en the Jand,
T9MATE 3

Qb loasanold fetato craated {n and Ty What cartain lnds-lune of Losss dated July |,

1970 maos By ks and Corewny, 83 Rblestor oAt Claridpes Packirg Cacpseation, as
95lesey, as disclodsd by Aprewmay regarding Carmmncarant ¢f Ters &f Girdga S5l
dated May 1, 1973 avd recsrdnd July 19, 1978 ax Cuagsent No, 22,000,030, a8 amaadyd
Oxcertier 21, 1972, Fay L, 1973 amd Fetrvary 19, 1977 and evicansad & a iwmseand.m of
Glrag) S.5tuasa cated as of July 1S, 1990, ~d roinrdad Seclottar 22,1940 48 0O0UDNL
Ko, 25,592,873, omilging tha "Garsjs Facilitios” within the bujlding lomter n the
145d for & taen of 28 yaars beginning Noventar |, 1972,

fOd st thoresf:
rasi{gan:  Clarigys Parking Corparaticn
@utg-.m Laca Shora Natiznal Base, Trust Ho, 2188

Aol Asiganent theracf: .

Aasigeor: Laka thora Neticnal Qark, Trust Ho, 2149

fasigina: ACP, Ina,

Recorged: Febrvary 22, 1983 Codumant) 27,481,719 N

Ly ]

fod fml vtent thorest :
fas{gor: Lake Chora Maticnal Dark, Tryst ifa. 2148
fasionen: LaSalle National Dank, Tewst He. L0316

Recordsd: Fedevary 22, 1729 Cooutenty 27,480,780
Recieded: Fobevary 22, 1989 Qeosemnty 27,451,118

fod fagioneent thereof:

Pasigoe: RGP, Ira.

fasigwa: Laxn Shora Hatienal Dark, Tryst Mo, 4747

Recordad: February 22, 1994 Godloeety 04,600,811

- 9609021

ford fadionant tharaof:
fasioree: LaSally Hational Bk, Teugs tia, 10944




UNOFFICIAL COPY




 UNOFFICIAL CORY,

Exhibit B

Subordinated Lienrholders

1, Holders of $4,775,000 MNote dated as of January 25,
1988, Supplemental Note of $2,225,000 dated as of September 16,
1988 and Supplemental Fleoating Rate HNote dated as of -
September 16, 1988, in favor of Signal Capital Corporation,
assigned to Textron Financlal Corperation ("Textren Mortgaga"),
Such Hotes are secured hy a Subordinate Leasehold Mortgage,
Agsignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
January 4%, 1988, and are further secured by a Subordinate
Assignmeny of Bernsficial Interest and Subordinate Security
Agreement, dated as of January 25, 1988. The Subordinated
Hdortgage, Suvuprdinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Subordinate Security Agreement were subcrdinated pursuant vo the
Consent and Subsrdination Agreement dated as of Januvary 25, 1988,

2. Holders of 31,300,000 Motes in favor of Chicago Title &
Trust Company, as Trustize, and Sheraton Operating Corporatien, as
Beneficiary (the "Sharaton Mortgage"), subordinated pursuant to
Subordination Agreement datad as ¢f July 29, 1987,

3. Sheraton Operating Cavporation ("Sheraton"), Manager,
pursuant to Management Agreement-dated as of December 7, 1984
between Sheraton and Mortgagor (the "Sheraton Management
Agreement"), and subordinated pursuaint to Subhordination of
Managament Agreement dated as of Julv 29, 1987,

4. The Caraher Corporation ("Carahzr"), lManager, pursuantg
to Management Agreemept {the “Caraher Management Agreement")
referred to in an agreement dated as of July-S. 1987, denominated
Subordiraticn of Management Liens, hetween Carahinr and !ortgagee,

5. Mutual Garages, Inc. ("Mutual"), pursuant(vo management
agreement (the "Mutual Management Agreement"), as rufeuved to in
an agreement dated as of July 13, 1987, denominated Suvherdination
of Management Liens, between Mutual and Mortgagee,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY.

Exhihiv. 'Ch

Pormitted Exceptions

1. A first socurdity intorest in cortain real chattels
affixed to real proporty in favor of Aatna Lifae Inasurancs
Company, Secured Party, vecorded on July 31, 1987, as document
number 2313971,

2. UCC-1 Financing Stataexment covering 340 ServiBars
located at the Shavaton Plazn Hotel in favor of ServiSystems,
Inc., Saecurved Party, asgigned to LIVC Financial Services, Inc.,
racordsd _on Fehbruary 23, 1987 as document number 2245941, and as
assigned <o USX Credit Corporaticnh on August 17, 1987, as
document rnusher 2319788,

3. A selerdinate security interest in rertain real
chattels atfixed to real property in favor of Signal Capital
Corporation, Secured Party, recorded on Januavy 28, 1988, with
the Illinois Secretary of State, as document number 23816i2; as
amended to cover and secure additional total indebtedness of
$7,000,000.00, rocorded on June 2, 1989, as document number
2582199; and as assignad o Textron Financial Corporation,
recorded on February 9, 1990, as document number 2677555.

4. UCC-1 Financing Statenent covaring Scotchtint Sun
Control Film installed at the Sheravon Plaza Hotel in favor of
innesco Division, Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Co.,
Secured Party, recorded on June 17, 1923, ag document numbay
2440383,

5. UCC-1 Financing Statement covaring velevision and radio
equipment in favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Secured Party,
recorded on September 5, 1989, with the Illinois Secretary of
State, as document number 2617880,

6. UCC-1 Financing Statement coveriny phons equipment in
favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Secured Party, recorded on
August 10, 1990, with the Illinois Secretary of State ag srcument
numbar 2749635,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIQIAL CLORY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 8§,
COUNTY OF C QO O K )

The undersigned, / tf /” / / ‘ / . A Notayy Public in
and for said County, in the State ol dfOLGSdid DO HEREDY CERTIFY
THAT o s gy iy and G S e e e e,
personally known te me to ba the . ., ;.. . and g, (St /n//
of LARE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association,
whose names are subscribed to the foragoing instrument, appuared
betfors me this day in person and severally acknowledgad that thay
signad and delivered the gaid instrument as thalr own fros and
voluntary act and as tho free and voluntary act of said
aggociation, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposcs
thereiv wst forth; and the said _7/. - ' /™ gacgratary than
and there acknowledygnd that he/sha, a4 cuchdinn of the corporata
geal of sald anpsociation, did aflix the said corporate seal to
sald Instruwident as hig/her own freo and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntazy act of sald asgociation, as Trustea as
aforesaid, for tha uses and purpoges thoraein set forth,

_GIVEN undar my hwaind and Notarial Seal this " day of
ff',.v{,__ il 1994.
a —

'.'.:.' ‘-_.v ‘1 U R i
RIS \\f' ;

“ll llu‘ ¢
A

.-.-" ,,1'1 “a":t

//

NOTARY PUBLIC

! ‘
PRt T L RNTE 3 FYRY

{Impress notarial seal here)

J

My commission axpires:
£




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GQPY,

sate OF J/fngs )
)

county of (‘oK ) ,
The undersigned, JfSszgia_l@,.Cgéigw; , a Meotary Public in

and for said County in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT JAMES C. CARANER, as the general partner of CARAHER HURQI
ASSOCIATES, general partner of CHICAGO HURCH PARTNEZRS, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signad and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of gaid partnership,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

0y

§S.

o GIVEN -under my hand and notarial seal this /7% day of
/fm./ fo , 1991,

"OFFICIAL S20L

Sharon M. Slrobo } j 7 J /1/ /
Notary Public, $'ate of Dinorr u._waéﬁzﬁi e ')7',(;'f¢fﬁ?“
My Commission Expires 8/6/92 HQTARY PUBLIC
(Impress notarial seal hers)

My commission expires:

ﬁj/ﬁuuf' /. /‘7_‘1_&?

i "




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Y,
0

3

~ UNOFFICIAL CO

S ()

'STATE OF /e )

) 5§.
COUNTY OF (.;‘,.g )

- ,

The undersignad, ,‘%ﬁggya ngwgﬁ’;aﬁl_", a Notavy Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, gaonaeral partnor of CHICAGO HURON BARTHERS,
who is personally knewn to me to be the same pergsen whose name
is subscribed to tho foragoing instrument as such, appeared
before ma thisg day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said partnership,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEX-under my hand and notarial seal thin,@ﬁi day of
s ) . 1991,
r\-‘NV\NV\N N PSR ity
ORI S
Sharon W Sty -/7- A a4 /9
l Netaty Public, Stato of iiors \~JA:Q}Lf)] 151_ Iy elor
My Commission Eapires 8/6/52

NOTARY BUBLIC 7/
LV\WM\‘M;‘ ./

{Impress notarial seal !iene)

My commisgion expires:

Ci&?uqf L9972

o




UNOFFICIAL COPY




~ UNOFFICJAL COPY,
“sate oF L/ o ) Ny
counny oF Qe )

The undersigned, w;’i{zﬂ[k'&ﬁi_“&:{ﬂg&t_” a lotary Public in
and for said County in the State aforagaid, DO UEREBY CERTIFY
THNT JAMES €, CARAHER, porsonally, known to me to he tho sama
person whose name is subscribed to the forogoing {nustrument as
such, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
ho signed and delivered tha sald {ngtrument as his own free and
veluntary act and a3 the free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

LGIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /JY day of
:"‘Jl"“l‘! V S F] 1991 '
/ w V'H\\\M\-\mw

", SEA y ,
Shaton 8 Grendy f / A

Natary Puliie, State <t dingis M-LAA-' * ’L__\...L:u - Zd— ———————mem

My Commission Expiter §78/92 MOTARY BUBRLIC -

A AT Aty ity W gt

(Impress notarial seal hara)

My commission expiros:

_Cﬁ‘t_gm,f & 1994




UNOFFICIAL COPY




statE op 7 // i )

)
COUNTY OF [/ i.‘.& )

Zi :

The undersigned, ;:_?[13&,._3_“13_’_‘ I'%"/.__w, a Notary Public in
and for said County in the State atorosaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, personally, known to ma to be tho same
person whose name i1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such, appeared before me this day in person and acknewledgad that
he signed and dalivered the said instrument as hig own free and
voluntary act and ag the free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes tharein get fouth,

58,

GIVEN under my hand awdd notarinl seal thisg /Ze day of
_Z]uu- , 1991,
St ﬁW\.“M\‘
OFFICu g /7
Sharen ity P P K
Ketary Pyblie, Statu-a1.4mines Al A ‘23‘1- ki}/ 'uf-:‘-

.-

My Commission Expires 8.8 92 /'No'r,\ur PUBLIC 7

APy

(Impress notarial sesi here)

My copmisgion expires:
/ ¥
{é:i(g/; al /I /?'/".._2




UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
71 20697

STATE QOF CONNECTICUT
5§,

COUNTY OF HAKTFCRD

The undersigned, / ({f f:,{LHSC a lotary Public in
and for said County in the State wtoxebuld DO HEAEBY CERTIFY
THAT tnﬂ* Yo and . _
porsonally known to mo Tand known hy mc to be the (L gjh;i
President and T Secrotary respectively of Aetna Life
Insurance Company, a Connecticut corperation, in whose name the
above apd foregoing instrument 1s executed, appeared before me
this day i person and severally acknowledged that they signed
and deliverel the said instrument as their free and volunvary act
and as the ctfec and voluntary act of said corporation as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and that
the said — Secretary then and therec acknowledged that
he/she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said cerporation,
did affix the said csurporate seal to said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntary act and as the free and veluntary act of
said corporation as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and-sotarial Seal this _Ui}ﬁay of

Nenld . 1991.
T
r " { éi»xk
LOTARY busblﬁ*

(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:

KAV oo
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL, €OPY.

Exoneration provisions vestricuing
any liability of Lake Shore
National Bank, attached hareto as
Rider, is hereby expresgly made a
part hereof,

Rider cContaining Exoneration Provisions
Reatricting Liability of Lake Shere National Bank ("Trustee")

It i3 expressly understoed and agreed by and
betwran the parties hereto, anything herein o the
contrary notwithatanding, that each and all of the
rapresentations, covenants, undertakings and agreements
herein made-on the part of the Trusgtee while in form
purparting te-be the tepresentations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements of saild Trustee are never-
theless each ¢na every one of them, made and intended
not as personalirz2nresentations, covenants, ubhdertakings
and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention ot pinding said Trustee personally
but are made and intended for the purpcse of binding
only that portion of tue trust property specifically
described herein, and this instrument is executed and
delivered by said Trustee 4ot in its cwn right, but
solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon
it as such Trustee, and that no parsonal liabilicy or
persenal respensibility is assumed-by nor shall at any
time by asserted or enforceable against the Laxe Shore
National Bank under said Trust Agreeqént, on Account
of this instrument or on account of any representation,
covenant, undertaking or agreement of the- said Trustee
in this Instrument contained, either exprassed or implied,
all such perscnal liability, i1f any, being exptessly
waived and released.

Y\)

o)

96090




UNOFFICIAL COPY




