4,

. UNOFFICIAL COPY, .
JFPAITEOWORIGAGE. AN 91206095

Prepared by and after recording return to:

ADRIAN C. SMITH

ROSS & HARDIES

190 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 2500

Chicagoe, Illinois 60601

AMINDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, DEFT-U1 RECORDING 150,00
NOATGAGE AND LOAN INSTRUMENTSyssasq TEAN 4806 05/02/91 13115:00
AN A D =2 101015095
Thisg~Amendment to Mortgage Note, Mortgage and(loawNTY RECORDER
Instruments (the "Amendment") is entered into as of and erfective
August L, 71590, by and botween [LAKE SHORE HATIONAL BALX, a
national banring association, not persecnally but ag Trusteo under
Trust Agreement (the "Trust Agreement®) dated Movemher 30, 1984
and known as TrustMe. 4967 ("Mortgagor"), CHICAGO HURQO!
PARTNERS, sole benaficiary and sole holder of the power of
direction in and tvo [ake Shore lMNational Bank, as Trustee under
the Trust Agreement ("Reneficiary"), James €. Caraher and David
J. Buffam, personally, a»d AETHA LIFE IHSURANCE COMBANY, a
Connecticut corporation {!'Mortgagee"),

SRCITALS

WHEREAS, Mortgagor made a l!iortgage lote dated July 29, 1987
in the principal amount of TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSALD DOLLARS (521,500,000) in faver of Mortgagee (tha
"iortgage Mota');

WHEREAS, to secure the tortgage lNote, Mortgagor made a
Leasahold Hortgage and Agsignment of Rents and Security Agreement
in favor of the Mortgagee dated July 29, 1987/ wncumbhering
certain real property legally described on Egxhinic."A" attached
hereto and made a part hereof {the “Property"), waich was
racorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office as Documsng
87419110 {the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS, in addition to the Mortgyage Note and Morugags,
Mortgagor, Mortgagee, Beneficiary and certain othar parties
gsome iastances, entered into certain other instruments and
agreements, in connection with eor orherwlse related to the
financing described above, including without limitation the
following (Documents Numbers 4, S5, 6, 7, 8 and Y helow heing
hereinafter collectively referred to ag the "Loan Instruments"):

1, tortgage Loan Application, executed May 7, 1987, by
Mortgagor and Benaficiary, as Berrower (the
"Application").

Commitment lettor, dated May 11, 1987, hy and betwean
HMortgagor and Mortqagee {tha "Commitment"),

Undated letter amending the terms of thy Application
and Commitment.

EXHIGIT R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SROPOL T o




UNOFFICIAL GQPY, .

Assignment of Loasges and Ronts, dated July 29, 1987, by
and betwegn Mortgagor and Mortgagee recsrded on July
30, 1987, as Document No. 87419111 (the "Assignment of
Loasas").

Agsignment of Management and Operating Documents, dnted
July 29, 1987, by and betweon Mortgayor, Beneficiary
and Mortgagae.

Security Agreement and Assignment of Beneficial
Interest, daved July 29, 1987, by and hetwesn
Mortgagor, Beneficlary and Mortgagee (the "Security
Agreement and Assignment"),

Sacurity Agreement, dated July 29, 1987, by and bhetweon
HAextgagor, Benaficiary and Mortgagee (the "Security
Aguesment"),

Conditacnal Agsignment of Equipment Leases, dated July
29, 19G7, by and between Mortgagor, Bensiiciarvy and
Martgagen (ilte "Conditional Assignment of Leases").

Indemnity Agraemant, dated July 29, 1947, by and
betwaan Mortgagar and Chicago Huron Partners for thu
banefit of the Morigagor.

Subordination Agreament, dated July 28, 1987, by and
between Chicago Title &/ T:ust Company, an Illinois
Corporatien ("CT&T"), as 'rustee, J.W. Pamily Trust
Nos. 1-20, Tanya Trusgt NHo. 71f,. M & J Vilkeow, Ltd., as
Agent, and Mortgagee, recorde¢d on July 30, 1987 as
Document No., 87419113,

Subordination Agreement, dated July 28, 1987, hy and
betwasn CT&T, as Trustee, Sheraton Urerating
Corporation and Mortgagee, recorded on July 30, 1987 as
Document No., 87419112,

Subordination ¢f Hanagement Liens, dated July 2, 1987,
by and between The Caraher Corporatien and Molrvagee,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document lo. 874190115

Subordiration of Management Liens, dated July 13, 1987,
by and between Mutual Garages, Inc. and Mortgagee,
recorded on July 30, 1987 as Document lto. 87419115,

Consent and Suberdination Agreement, dated January 295,
1988, by and between Signal Capital Corporation and
HMortgagee.

Subordinate Assignment ¢f Beneficial Interest and
Subordinated Security Agreement, dated as of January
25, 1988, hetween Signal Capital Corporatiecn and
Beneficlary, recorded January 26, 1988 as Document

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL, CQRY.

Subordinate Leasehold Mortgagae, Assignment of Rents and
Security Agreemant, dated ag of January 25, 1988,
betwean Signal Capital Cerporatien uand MWortgager, and
recordod January 26, 1988 as Document lo. 88,038,353
and o8 agsigned to Textron Financial Corporation
("Textron*) by Assignment dated April 4, 1990 and
vecorded as Document 90151858,

WHEREAS, by letuver agroament hatwaen Boneficiary and
Mortgagee dated as of Maxch 5, 1991, and amended and supplemented
by letter agreament dated as of April 10, 199! (as amardad and
supplemesited, the "Letlex Agreement"), Mortgages agreed, among
other things, to oxtend the maturity date of thae Movugage Note
from August-l, 1990 to August 1, 1991, upen cevtain teorms and
condition tiizpein exprossed (the "lLoan Modificatien");

ROW, THEREFORE, in considevation of tha promises and the
mutual covenants contalned hevein, and for othor good and
valuable consideratisi, tho recoipt and sutficlency of which {a
hereby acknowledged, LN0 parties agrao te amend tho Mortgago
Note, the Mortgago and cach of tha Loan Instrumanty in the
following mannek and on ths folloewing terms and conditions:

1. Amandmentg £Q Mopfgeaa Nova, Moxtgage and Loan
Instxuments., Upon tha clesing of-tho tranmactiong havain
contemplated and effectivo as of tha dato hereof, the Mortgage

Note, Mortgage and sach of tho Loan Insupuments ghall bo amended
as follows:

Ao datupity. Rata.  The maturity date (the
“Maturity Date") of the indelstodnass ovidenced by
the Hortgage tote shall ke esteaded from August 1,
1990 to Auqust 1|, 1991, at which. date tho
outstanding principal halance, téeschar with all
accrued interost, shall bo due and peyable,

B. Increage of PBrincival Indehtadpasy. ‘he
principal amount of the Mortgage :ote gheil be
increaged from tha original amount of THENTY=ONE
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
(521,800,000) to TWENTY-ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
PIFTY-THRER THOUSAND SEVEYN RUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($21,553,750), to evidence a one-quarter
percantage point loan oxtension fees;

C. lIntexest Rafe. The interest rate on thu
Mortgage MNete shall he increased

(i) from nina and seventy-five hundredths
percent (9.75%) per annum te ten percent
(10.0%) per annum, effective for the
period from Auqust 1, 1990 through
January 31, 1991 (the "First Interesgt

3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY

Pepiod"}; and

(ii} from ten percent (10%) per annum to ten
and twenty-five hundredths percant
(10.25%) per annum e¢ffectiva for the
period from February 1, 1891 until the
Maturity bate {the "Second Interest
Peried"),

Except as ctherwise provided in the Letter
Agreement as ve the Filrst Period Interest,
interest shall be due and payable in advance on
tha first day of each calendar month, commencing
April 1, 1991, Intorest payments shall he in
addition to principal payments due undeyr tha
Mortgage Hote and as herein provided.

D. addivienal Brincipal Pavmentg. In additien
e, and not in reduction of, the regular monthly
o« /other payments under the !orugage liote,
Mectgagor shall make principal payments thereon as
followa:

(i) 875,000, dus and payable on or hefors
doy. 1, 1991,

(i1) §$75,000. due and payable on or hefore
June 1. 199!1; and

(14i) §125,000, dus and payable on or hefore
July 1, 199V

€. Sgeurity Interest {n Accevnta. The Loan
Ingtruments, and gpecificaliy tne Security Agrce-
ment, shall bo amended to provida that, as of the
effective date hereof, Mortgagor crants Mortgages,
as secured party, a first security interest in all
existing and future “accounts," asg dufinad in
articlo 9-106 of tha Uniform Commercial Code asg in
effect from time to time in the State or [(Yiinois
(Ill. Rev, Stav., Ch.28 ¢9-106) (the "Unifein
Commercial Code") and tha proceeds thereof.
Furthermere, tho Mortgagor hereby acknowledges
that referances {n the Morugaye to all “renus,
igsues and profita" derivad from the Real Property
shall be doemed to include “accounts" as definad
in the Uniform Commarcial Code.

2. Conditions te Closing. Tho ¢lesing of tha transactions .
hereln contemplated shall eccur on or befora April 12, 1991 (the ¢
"Closing”). 'The followiny itams shall he conditions precedent to Lo
the Closing and effactiveness of tha Loan Modification: o

A Consants of dubordinabs Liaphgldors. On or
hotfore the Closing, Mortgagor shall delivor to

4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

mortgagee written consents to thig Amendment from
gach of the subordinate lienholders on the
Proporty listed in Exhibit “B*, or any othar pavty
whase consent to this Amendment i{s rveguived by
Mertgagee, in form and substance acceptable to
Mortgagee in ita sole discretion,

B. lHortgagor's Counsal'g Qpinjon Letter. Prior
to the recordation of this Amendment, Mortgagoee
shall have received a written opinion rrom
Mortgagor's and Beneficiarvy’s counsel,
satigtfactory to Mortgagee, stating, inter alia,
that the !Mortgage llote, Mortgage and Leoan
Ingtruments (as modified hereby) are valid and in
full force and efrfect, hinding upon Mortgagor and
Benrefiliciary in accordance with thair terms.

C. Pavment of Mortgagee's dttornevg’ Feeg and
Ls08ing Cogtg. On or bhefore the Closing,
wosrgagor shall have paid in full all legal,
recording, title policy and other fees, expenses
and ¢uges incurred hy Mortgagee (inecluding without
limitation its attorneys’ fees) (collectively
“Mortgagee’s Costs") in connection with tha Loan
Modificaticens this Amendment and the closing o!
the transactiens hereby contemplated.
Hotwithstanding tha foregoing, if, for whataver
reason, the transacuvions nerein contemplated are
not consummated, Mortgagee shall pay Mortgagee's
Costs nevertheless. ( If not so paid within 10 days
after damand for paymepccthereof by Mortgagee,
such failure to pay lortoagea’s Costs will he an
event of default under the Loan Instruments,
entitling Mortgagee vo all af 4ts rights and
remedies thereunder,

D. Mo Defaults. &t the time of Clesing, the
Mortgage hate, Mortgage and Loan Instruments shall
not he in default, and all debt serviie payments
and insurance premiums shall he paid and surrent,
In addition, except for the Delinguent Praurarty
Taxes (as hereinafter dafined), there shall enist
no events which, with the lapse of time or upon
notice, would constitute a default under tha
Martgage lote, Mortgage and Loan Instruments.
Mortgagee shall be entitled, upon requegt, to
satisfactory documentation evidencing Foruvgagor's
and Beneficiary's compliance with this condition
precedent,

E. Envirenmental Study. On or hefore April 10,
1991, Mortgagor shall have retained the gervicoes
of an environmental consultant acceptahle to
Hortgagee to prepare (a) a Phase I environmental
study of the Property (the "Environmental Study"),

5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL GQRY

and, (b} at Mortgagea's discrotion, any additional
studles that may bo roascnably nucossary.

F. Titla Epdqrsement.. Upen Closing, Mortgagor
will provide Mortgagaee an endorsament to its
portgagen title ingurance policy numberad 210418,
oviginally datoed July 30, 1987, issued by Ticou
Title Insurance Company of California and
satigfactory to the Mortgages, insuring that the
Mortgage, as amendad by this Amendment, remains a
fivst, valid and priox lion on tha Property as of
the date of the recording ¢f the Amendment
thereof. Such endorsement shall contain no
information or exceptions that are not approved {n
weiting by lortgagoe prior to the Closing.

G, Guaranfees of Delinguant Roal Egtate Taxes.
On oy hefore tha Closing, James C. Carahor and
pavid J. Buffam shall exacute and daliver to
Marcgagee thoir i{ndividual, persenal guarantoos
(the “Tax Guarantees”) for 50% each (a total of
100%) +f tha delinguent 1983 first and second
instaliment and 1990 first installment of real
property taxes on the Prepexty, togethar with
accruad and_unpaid intarast and penaltiag theraeon
and all rolatedcosty of redemption (collactively,
the "Dalinquent Property Taxes"), The Tax
Guarantees shall (be'accaptahle in form and
subgtance to Aetna ar Its sole discraetisn., In
addition, on or hefore- the Closing, tha perscnal
guarantees of Megsrs, Zacsher and Buffam, given te¢
Textron to guarantee Texcron’'s $7,000,000
subordinated daht (the "Textren Guarantess') must
be suberdinated in writing Ly Taxtren to the Tax
Guarantees, In connection with the execution and
dalivery with the Tax Guarantees, Hassrs. Carahar
and Buffam each shall have daliver:d to Mortgagee
on or before the Closing their norvarized persenal
financial statements, in form and sufficisnt
detail acceptable to Mortgagee (the “Perssnal
Financial Statements"). If, on or hefore Juns 1,
1391, Mortgagor delivers to lortgagee an
irrevecable stand-by letter of credit, in fowm and
substance as set forth in pavagraph 3.8, below,
then the Tax Guarantecs, to extont that thay
guarantee the Delinquent Property Taxes, shall be
deemed satisfied and released.

H. Tax Escrew. On or hefore tha Closing,
Mortgagor shall establish a real estate tax escrow
with Mortgagee for the second installment ef 1990
real estate taxes due August %, 1991 (the "Tax
Escrow"), and shall deposit therein the sum of
§167,000 (representing two months' estimated
prorated real estate tawzes). Mortgagor shall alse

6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQRY,

deposit into the Tax Escrow the sum of $180,000 en
or hefore June |, 1991 and an additional $150,000
on or before July !, 1991, All fundg from timo te
time on daposit in the Tax Escrow will be
earmarked and used exclusivaly for payment of real
estata taxes on thae Property, The scheduls for
any subgequaent or other deposits by Hortgagor o
the Tax Escrow ghall have been provided and he
acceptable to Mortgages prior to tho Clesing in
its sola discretion.

If, for whatever reason, iIncluding, without limitatien, the

failuxe to maet or comply with any of tha foragaing cenditions
precedent, the Closing does not occur on or bhefore April la. /C for=
1991, tnen, notwithstanding anything hexein te tha contrary,
Mortgagaee #itall have no obligation to procead with tha Lean
vodificatigiand this Amendment (and the commitments to Mortgagor
evidencad tuceady er by the lLetter Agroomant), and the same shall

be deemad immedfataly null and void without further action of tha
parties,

3. Past-Cloasins Lgvanants. The follewing poat-Clesing
coveanants and conditions wust be fully performed and complied
with by Mortgagor and Benaliclary as herain provided, and the
failure of Mortgage and Benuficlary Lo d¢ so shall constitute
events of default under the Mola, Mortgage and Leoan Instuuments:

A,  Epvivopmental Study. ' Mortgagor shall deliver the
comploted Phase I Envirocamental Study to Mortgnges on

ov hefore May 18, 1991l,

B. Payment_of Relinguent Progerty Taxes. All
Delinquent Property Taxag on tnhe Yuoperty must he
redeemed and/or paid in full on ox bufore Juns 1, 1991,
including without limitation all suminecossary to
vedaam tho Property for non-paymant of the 1989 fivat
and second ingtallmentsy of tawes (estimaved: §993,44%)
and tho fivst installment of 1990 taxes (egtimated:
$496,723). UNotwithstanding tha forageing, on »r hafors
June 1, 1991, lortgagor may tendor to Mortgaged an
irrevocable stand-by latter of qredit, in form znd
gubstance and from a financlal {nstitution, acceptuinle
in all vespects to lortgagee, in its sole discreticn,
for the full amount of the Delinguent Proparvy Taxas,
estimated if nacessary hut in any evant sufficient to
fully redeam and pay the same. Such latter of cradit
shall he payable Lo Mortgagee on Auguat I, 199} without
further notice to or action by Mortgagor or Benaficiary
if theo Delinquont Property Taxes are not paid in full
on or hefore such date,

4. Reaffirmation of MHarraatisg..Representotions and
Covenantg. FEach and every warranty, reprosentatien and convanant
of Mortgagor or Benaficiary, as applicable, mado in connection
with the Mortgage HNote, Mortgaga and the Loan Ingtruments, or

1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY

subsequent thereto, including without limitation those made in
connection with the Letter Agreement, are hereby reasserted and
reaffirmed to Mortgagee as true, correct and complete. ' In
addition, but not by way of limitation, !Mortgagor, Beneficiary
and Messrs. Caraher and Buffam hereby warrant and represent to
Mortgagee that:

A. Mortgagor, Beneficlary and Messrs. Cavaher and
Buffam each have full power and authority to enter into
this Amendment;

B. Except for Delinquent Property Taxes, there are no
defaults (or events which, upon lapse of time or with
notice, would constitute a default) under the Textron
Mortgage, tha Sheraton Mortgage, the Sheraton
Management Agreement, the Caraher Management Agreement
or .the !Mutual Management Agreement, a3 defined in
Eabshit "B" hereto, or any related instruments, and
such wortgages and agreements are in full force and
effect/and, in each case, the mortgage or statutory
liens evidenced thereby are subordinate vo the first
lien of tie lertgags, as amended by this Amendment;

C. Except for tne security interests of 'lortgagee
created by the loin Instruments and the Mortgags, and
the other junior or subordinate security interests
listed on Exhibit "B" hereto, Beneficiary ia and will
remain the sole owner ©r'100% of the rights, powers,
privileges and heneficial interest (“Beneficial
Interest") under tha Trust dgreement, free from any
lien, security, interest, ercumbrance or other right,
title or interest of any persun, firm, corporation or
entity; no financing statement ralating to tha
Beneficial Interest is on file in any public office,
other than financing statements reflected in Eshibit
G and Beneficiary shall defend the Beneficial
Interest agalnst all claims and demand ‘6f ‘all persons
at any time claiming the same or any interest adverse
tharein to Mortgagyes;

D. tortgager has not proviously assigned, sold
pledged, transferred, mortgaged, hypothacated, o
otherwise encumbered ths leases of personal properuy
referred to in the Conditional Assignment of Equipment
Leages, or the loase of real proporty referred o in
the Assignment of Loases, or any of them; and Mortgagor
has further compliod, and will gontinue to comply, with
each and every covenant and representation contained
therein;

E. Except for the security interests and rights of
Mortgagaee therein, Mortgagor is the ownar of tha
Collateral, as defined in the Security Agreement, free
of any lien, security intermat or encumbrance of any
kind; no financing statements are on file in any public




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL:?CUO:)RY@ |

effice (othor than {n faver of Mortgagee o as
otharwise set forth in Eshibit 2C"'); and Mortgager huas
furthor complied, and will continue to comply, with
each and evory covenant and representation contained
therein;

F. Except of the lien ¢f the Mortgage and the junier
and subordinate liensg listed in Extidpdc _"B"
hereto, including without limitation the Textron
Mortgage and the Sheraton Mortgage, as defined in such
Exhibit, Mortgager is the ownor of tha leayehold
interest in the Property (including the improvements
therein) described in the Mortgage, and has complied,
and will continue to comply, each and every tern,
covenant and representation containad therein;
G.Except for the Daelinquent Property Taxes, there are
no-datvaults (or eventg which, upen lapse of time or
with norice, would constitute a derault) under the
nortgage MNote, Hortgage or any of the Loan Instruments,
or under any leases or agreements assigned by Yortgagon
or Benaficialy to Mortgagee as further security for the
Mortgage Note and Mortgage;

H., Mortgagor, bencficiary and Magsrs. Caraher and
Buffam have no defcrse, claim or offset which would in
any way limit or diminizh the indebtedness to Mortgagee
evidenced by the Mortgage lote, Mortgage, and Loan

Instruments or hercundexr or by the agreements
contemplated hereby; and

I. Massrs, Caraher and Buffam warrant that each and
every representation and statemepC contained in their
respective Personal Financial Statements delivered to
Mortgagee prior to the Closing are Crue, correct and
complete as of the date thereof and as. nf the Closing.

The foregoing warranties, representations and govenants shall
survive the execution and delivery of this Amendment an. the
Closing, and shall be true, correct and complete as ¢f Lhe
Closing and shall remain so until the full amount of the
indebtednass of Mortgager and/or Beneficiary to Mortgyagee uider
the Mortgage lote, the Mortgage and the Loan Instruments, and, in
the case of Messrs. Caraher and Buffam, their ohligations teo
liortgagee under their respective Tax Guarantees, is paid in full
to Mortgagee., lotwithstanding the foregoing, this Amendment
shall not be deemad to constitute a consent or waiver by
Mortgagee of any defaults existing as of the effective date
hereof, and specifically as to the Delinguent Property Taxes.

5. Eull Force and Rffect. Except as expressly modified
herein, the terms and provisions of the lMortgage lNote, Mortgage
ard Loan Instruments are and shall remain in full force and
effect. This amendment: (a) shall not be construed as a waiver
or any other right held by torugagee under the Mortgage lote,

9

S603%05c G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgaga or any of the Lean InatLUmoan, (b) 18 thoe final
extension of the Maturity Dato of the Mortgage Note which
Mortgagee will grant Morvgagor; and (¢) applies te tha Mortgaga
NMote, Mortgage and Lean Instrumentsg enly, and shall not oporatae
a3 precedant to or for any future consents or modifications by
Moertgages regarding such documents or any othox loan which
Moztgagow, Benoficiary or any of tholr afflliates may now or
hereatter have with Mortgageo.

6. Eupther Assyranceg. Mortgagor, Beneficiary and “assus.
Cavahar and Buffam each agrea Lo oxocute such other documents and
instruments, and take such further actions, including without
limitation, payment of all related coats, as requested from time
to time by Mortgagea to evidaence or consummate the forageing
agreamsnts, modifications and aextensiens to the Vovtgage llote,
Mortgage. and Loan Instruments and the Tax Guarantees.

IN WITHRS2 WHEREOF, Mortgagor, Beonaeficlary, Messra, Carahoev
and Buffam and Hortgagee havo executed this Amendment affactiva
as of the date weitten above.

Exnnealion provisions resileiin- any  Lake Shore National Bank, as
Wbty ¢l bake Shore Nataral fPank,  Trustee undeyr Trust Aqraamant dated
””L“'”"'”ll"W'W/ ‘svamber 30, 1984, known as Trust

“",){"““"‘-4 toreof, No, 13624 and not personally 7

jiyﬁzl Y Lf'(///zudaﬁ?ﬂgk)kﬂﬁﬁ
8%_1r#,il il

\h\ h,

‘!fll[!ill Ita s jfif_.b_g_-'.lf

CHICAGQ HURON PARTNERS, sola
hangficiory and gole holder of tha
povar of @lractlon in and to Lakae
Shore lationol-Bank, as Trustoeon
undur TruSL rdreamant dated
Hounmbar 30, 1%59, known as Truse

w
M ..--n..........."'t "":'-.... Mty
Davia =t -Buffam, Ganeral kartner

Caraher Huron Associates, an
Illinoig.Limited Partnaership, a

Ganepal PaltneL

." l
,anes C. Caraher
Its Genagal Pa:tae;

Q&” é -"“""--""'" e

mf?’tz Caraher, pexsonall

, NS
David™~J.~Buffarf, personally
10




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL,GORY

¢

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a
Connecticut corporati?n

Lo -
G 61)513x311%' Yi&i_.iizzuitsf
PERMANENT TAN NUMBER: 17-10-106-007
YOLUNE: 501
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 140-160 EAST HURON STREET

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

L’ il B
f‘\'

-

1}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LA R LI I N T TR R Y

L INQEEIC AL CORY s s s

1O Chicaga {n tho North Fracticoal 1/2 of gactien 18, YuurtSip 39 Horih, Rangr 14 East
of tha Third Principal fericdisn, ia ook County, Illinois.

Parmanant Tax Number:  17-10-106-037 Volumy: &5 '
Addrvegg: 140-160 East Huvon Street, Chicago, Illinois

ESTATE 1!

Leasshald £atata creatad in and by that curtain Indenture of Leass cates Keverkar 5,
1968, a Mrcrandum of (nich was resordsd foril B, 1949 as Doounnt Ho. 0,804,407, as
amnged Novarlar 8, 1963, tay 25, 1990, Junu 18, 1971 and Fobruary 15, 1977 =303 by
Saks and Corpay, s Ground Lessor, dad Lake Shora Haticrnal Bask Trust o, 2153, a8
Ground Leseay, oxnising the land 37 a term of $9 yaars, commncing July &, 1971 asd
ading Junz X9, Xés,

M assionmect thereef:

fasicnor:  Laka Shora Naticnal Bask, Trust No. 2158

fasionsa: RC2, Ing,

Ricorgsd: February 22, 1983 Oooumast: 27,451,775

A assigrmant theres!:

fasioen: Laka Shpra hatlenal Back, Trust No. 2153

FRsigaa L alallo Natioral Bark, Trust No, 1o5tde

Recordass Tehruary 272, 1985 Cocumant: 27,431,774

Frd ase it Ohereot:

fasignor: RO?, Trc,

© Aasigiea: Lako Shors Naticnal Bask, Trust No. 4947

fecorosd: Fesruary 22,1905 Cecuments  27,481,78L

Fed assicnmant tharecd:

fasicner: Ladalle Maticnal fani,
Fasigrear Laka Shore Naticnal S+
Recrded: February 22, 1985

ESTATE 2.
™o Quaerstip of the bwildings ond {rorovervty tesated en tha land,
ESTATE §:

Shleasahold state created in and oy that certain Indwiiure of Losta dated July ),
1971 magy by Saks and Cortany, an S.biestor and Claridges #ariing Carporaticn, as
Qoblessan, as disclesed By Aoreenwt regarding Carmencarnet ¢f Tern of Giraga Subleigs
cated My L, 1973 and recardad July 13, 1973 as Ourumint Ko, 22,407,053, a8 ammadsd
Crcenter 21, 1972, May 1, 1773 and February 15, 1977 snd e.lowamd by s Memsresdum of
Garagr S.5lanea cated as of July 15, 1980, and remerdad Saciattar 20, Vit as Docurast
Mo, 25,552,235, Smising he "Garase Facilities” witnin the building lotaitd en tha
land for & tarm of 25 years tagirnirg Neveskap i, 1572,

fod fasiguent theres!: )
Fasigia:  Claridyas Parking Corperaticn
Fasiges: Lace Shora Naticnal Bank, Trust fo, 2143

feod fasloveny tharent

FASigaor:  Lako Shora Naticnal Bark, Yryst Mo, 2)%59

fasigi: RGP, Inc,

Racgroyd: Fenrvary 22, 1985 Compmenty 27,451,179

fod Aasigvent thereof:

fasigeer: Lako Shoro Maticnal Bark, Trust o, 2143

fasigrea: Lasalle Maticral Bank, Trust He, 1¢71e4

Recorded: Fabevary 22, 173 Conyent 27,451,760
Rocoeded: Febevary 22, 1989 Ceasnt: 27,451,778

ford fasioroeny thareof:

fasigor: AR, Inc,

Fasigone: Ly Shora National Dark, Trust No, <547

Recorond: Febrvary 22, 1984 Cooumnet:  pg, 0dd, 411

fovd fas{amat tharect!:
fasigror Lasalla Hatienal Bank, Truss vo, 105144




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

Exhdbic 2p

Subordinated Lienhelders

1. Holders of $4,775,000 tlote dated am of January 25,
1988, Supplemental Hote of 52,225,000 datved as of Septembher 18,
1988 and Supplemental Fleoating Rate Note dated asg of
Saptember 16, 1988, in favor of Signal Capital Corporation,
assigned to Textron Financial Corporation ("Textren Mortvgage“).
Such Notes arve secured by a Subordinate Leasehold Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated ag of
January 48, 1988, and are further sgecured by a Subordinate
Assignmanic of Beneficial Interest and Subordinate Security
Agreamant, dated ag of January 25, 1988. The Subordinatad
Mortgage, Svocrdinate Assignment of Beneficial Interest and
Subordinate Security Agresment were subordinated pursuant te the
Congant and Subsrdination Agreement dated as of January 25, 1988,

2. Holders of 31,300,000 totes in faver of Chicagon Title &
Trust Company, as Trustee, and Sheraten Operating Corporation, as
Banaeflciary (the "Sheraton !ortgage"), subordinated pursuant to
Suberdination Agreement Galted asg of July 29, 1987,

3. Sheraton Operating Couxporation ("Sheraten"), Manager,
pursuant to Management Agreeoment-dated as of December 7, 1984
between Sheraton and Mortgagor (the "Sheraton Management

Agreement"), and subordinated pursusnt to Subordination of
Management Agreement dated as of July 29, 1987.

4. The Caraher Corporatien ("Carahsu"), Minager, pursuant
to Management Agreemant (tha "Caraher Mapnagement Agreement")
referred to in an agreement dated as of July S. 1987, denominated
Subordination of Management Liens, between Caralier and Mortgagae.

5. Mutual Garages, Inc., ("Mutual"), pursuant(vo management
agreement (the "Mutual Management Agreement"), as refezred to in
an agraement dated as of July 13, 1987, denominated Suherdination
of Management Liens, between Mutual and !lortgagse.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

Exhibic iCy

Permitted Exceptions

L A fivat sacunity interest in cortain roal chattels
affixed to real property in faver of Aatna Life Insurance
Company, Securad Party, recorded on July 31, 1987, as document
number 2313971,

2. UCC-1 Financing Statement covering 340 ServiBavs
located at the Sheraton Plaza Hotel in favor of SexviSystems,
Inc., Secured Party, assigned to LINC Financlal Sexvicos, Inc.,
recorded .2n Faebruayvy 23, 1987 as document number 2218941, and as
asgigned <o USX Credit Corporation on August 17, 1987, as
document nurmrar 2319788,

3, A subeddinato macurity intorest {n cartain real
chattols affixed t> renl property in favor of Signal Capital
Covporation, Securved Party, recorded on Januavy 28, 1988, with
the Illinels Secratary of State, as document numbaer 2381612; as
amendad to covar and secuse additional total indahtedness of
$7,000,000.00, racorded an Junae 2, 1989, as document number
2982199; and as assigned Lo Textron Financial Corporatien,
recorded on February 9, 1990, as document number 26779%%%,

1. UCC-1 Financing Stateneny covering Scotchtint Sun
Contrnl Film installed at the Sharaton Plaza Hotel in favor of
Minnesco Division, Minnesotn Hining and ranufacturing Co.,
Secured Party, recorded on June 17, 1983, as document number
24401382,

3. UCC-l Financing Statement coverinc tolavision and radio
equipment in favor of Elkay Manufacturing Comsany, Socured Party,
rocorded on Septemher 5, 1989, with the Illinois decretary of
State, as document number 2617380,

6. UCC-1 Financing Statement coveriny phona equinmant in
favor of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Secured Party, reszocdsd on
August 10, 1990, with the Illinois Secratary of State ag Juoumant
numbey 2749635,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQRY,

STATE OF ILLINQIS )
) 55,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undaersigned, éjll /U / / ”CI'__, A Hotary Public in
and for ald Countg, in the State ot aforesaid, DO HERENY CERTIFY
THAT [ ri RS NI 7 and R e,
personally knonn to me to be tha ;. 4, ., ., and g (o fn?/
of LAKE SHORE NATIONAL BANK, a national banking asseciation,
whose names are Subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me thig day in person and severally acknowledged that they
signed and dalivered the gsaid Instrument as their own frec and
voluntary act and as tho {ree and voluntary act of said
agsociation, as Trustee as aforeSaid for tha uses and purposes
thereid eat forth; and the said A/ . /v, 7~ gecretary then
and thers acknowledgaed that he/she, as custodian ¢f the corporate
seal of saldrassociation, did affix the said corporate seal to

said instrumery as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntxuzy act of said asseciation, as Trustes as
aforasaid, for tns uses and purposes therein set forth.

‘r"('v\.
GIVEN under my'baxd and Motarial Seal this /> day of
/fl y ! f 1991,

DA “\"- hr.va'r 1"‘ o .”'i /
' h""A.l.'il'l\h //
PN ”I ‘Ilt\‘\ ey “-J :.:-' l ’\ b / ( i -“..‘

. LIS A Al
I -1‘1“'. 3

PR A SAFRNERLHES SPRY

HOTARY PUBLIC

(Impress notarial seal hera)

My commission expires:

'/ L ' /‘; (//
/

b ol 7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GORY.

STATE OF Lffans )
_ )
county OF Lok )

2

The undersigned, ,‘;/»zg511"[£k,fggzjﬁg__, a Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIPY
THAT JAMES C. CARAMER, as tho general partner of CARAHER HUROMN
ASSQCIATES, general partner of CHICAGO HURO!N PARTNERS, who is
persenally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as guch, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that hae signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said partnership,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

88,

4 GIVEM-under my hand and notarial seal this/d% day of
Hro [ , 1991, ——
77

ansaasls il .
"OFFICIAL S50

Sharon M. Stroto \/] 7 /! /
Notsry Public, State of lllinoir : --/uf)/'e on /)?* ,ué 1l

My Commission Exprres 8/6/97 NOTARY PUBLIC
WWMJ

{Impress notarial seal hors)

My commission expires:

V/_/lu"/z L:--'J' 4{_ /W,’Z
J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP

, i s ! !
STATE OF 1/ e )
\ ) 88,
COUNDY OF (s )

The undersigned, _, 4[;,_,3,,_‘1 @ & i, ¢ d Noutnpy Public in
and for sald County in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, goneral partnor of CHICACO HURON PARTUERS,
who {8 porsonally known to ma to be the same person whoge name
is subscribed to the forageing instrumant as such, appeaved
beforo me this day in person and acknowledgod thut he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own frae and voluntary act
and as the freo and voluntary act and deod of sald pavtnership,
for the uses and purposes therein get forth,

P ?}\nd under my hand and notarial seal Lhia,@L_ day of

1991,
; - ‘

/ ﬁwmwa VY S P Ay
QPP LA

Sharon 1 Sugks

fistary Publie, $:ate ot (lams k#/ jﬁmr

My Commission Expites 8/6/02 'r o'rmw pua
Lw\mww

- o 4

(Impress notarial seal liere)

My commission expires:

eal L 1992
2

Yo
e
tv
o
c:
2
J-)
A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY .

STATE OF JE/.:wus )
)

COUNTY OF (Qmoq' ) , '

The undersignad, _, 2/,7_43“: 42 /pc/g___, a MNotary Public in
and for said County in the State afozesaxd DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT JAMES C. CARAHER, personally, known to me to he the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foragoing instrument as
such, appeaved before me this day in porson and acknovledgsd that
he signad and delivered the said instrument as his own fLGG and
voluntary act and as tho tree and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposaeg thevein set forth.

GIVIN under my hand and notarial seal this /4% day of

_7é?,~,,(, , 1991,

AR Wt N W ey ety
"PIFIAL SBAL" //
Shaton by sade R !
Natary Public, Stste. o1 itingiy %A:LJ.A:U_AL_\L‘ £ J':._._._. -—
My Commistion Expiear. 578792 NO’I‘ARY PUBLIC -
WA vy iy
(Impress notarial sval horae)

My commisgion expires:

(:1“‘3““{. b (999




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GORY, .

P
STb"I‘P OF J//JE’IJL
) 85,

COUNTY OF 3:,5{ )

)

The undersigned, ;gbzgaq gLL. /QégL , @ Notary Public in
and for said County in the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT DAVID J. BUFFAM, porsonally, known to me to be the sanme
person whose name is subgcribed to the foregoing instrument as
guch, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and valuntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

] GIVEN under my hand and netarial seal Lxxsffﬂ‘ day ¢f
L] | 1991,

/7 SRR A Ay
FOFFICIAL S22

Shalﬁn fn :' “M /) 4
Notary Public, State ¢! illifg:s Shidl v él" Za ‘”‘

MywmmumnhmmsWﬁmz : NOTARY PUBLIC
A A A A A A A A~ A mnn /

(Impress notarial seal itere)

My commission expires:

,é{agﬂz / /ﬁ%ﬁ
d— ]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY.

STATE OF COMNECTICUT
88,

COUNTY OF HARTFQRD

The undersigned, _ V(L{pl f= {ulk// a Notary Publie in
and for said County in the State &foresaid, DQ MEREBY CERTIFY
THAT (\rrud IYul;{ and
personally known to me and knowh by me to be the _Llgir_ QALJf
Pregidant and T __ Secretary regpectively of Aetna Life
Insurance Cempany, a Connecticut corporatien, in whose name the
above and foregoing instrument is oxecuted, appoared hefore me
this day in person and severally acknowludqud that they signad
and delivered the saild instrument as their free and voluntary act
and as tha-itice and veoluntary act or sald corporation as
aforesald, fori the uses and purpescs therein sget forth; and that
the said el Secratary then and thare acknowledged that
he/she, as custodian of the corporatse seal of said corporation,
did affix the said cerporate seal to said instrument as his/her
own free and voluntaryact and as the frce and voluntary act of
gaid corporation as aforcsaild, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

GIVE!N under my hand and-Hotarial Seal this Jlf“day of

{ienl , 1991,
1
/
S (Ltﬁ [ ézwﬁaﬁy
i’UBLI_D’

{(Impress notarial seal here)

My commission expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL €OPsY;

Exoneration provisicens restricting
any liability &f Lake Shore
vatienal Bank, attaghed hereto as
Rider, Ls hereby expressly mude a
part heraeaf,

Rider Containing Exoneration Provisiens
Restricting Liability of Lakue Shore Natienal Hank ("Trustee")

[t i8 expressly understood and agraeed by and
betiean the parties hereto, anything herein to the
concrany noetwithdtanding, that each and all ¢f the
reprecsntations, covenants, undervakings and agreements
harein made-on the part of the Trustee while in form
purporting to be the repressntations, covanants,
undertakinge aind agreements of sald Trustea are never=-
thelegs ecach and every ene of them, made and intended
not as persgnalirapresentations, covenants, undertakings
and agresments by che Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention ot binding gald Trustes personally
but are made and intended for the purpese of binding
only that portion Qf the trugt property specifically
dagcribed herein, and thie ingdtrument is executed and
delivered by sgaid Trustee not in its ewn right, but
solely in the exercise of thi powers conferred ugon
it as such Trustee, and that n¢ persenal liability ex
pervsonal responsibility is assumeds by nor shall at any
time by asserted or enrforceable agalast the Lake Shore
National Bank under said Trust Agreexsnt, on account
of this instrument or on account Of any representation,
cevenant, undertaking or agreement of the snild Trustee
in this Instrument contained, either exprossad or implied,
all such personal liability, i{f any, being expressly
waived and released,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




